This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022894-2021

Not applicable

Primary Care Early Diagnosis of Cancer Digital Support Tool

NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire Clinical Commissioning Group

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022894

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e069

Published 15 September 2021, 9:12am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire Clinical Commissioning Group

South Plaza, Marlborough Street

BRISTOL

BS1 3NX

Contact

Mike Pingstone

Email

michael.pinastone@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bnssgccg.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

www.bnssgccg.nhs.uk

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Primary Care Early Diagnosis of Cancer Digital Support Tool

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 48814000 - Medical information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire CCG (BNSSG CCG) is proposing to award the provision of a Primary Care Early Diagnosis of Cancer Digital Support. The CCG has undertaken an objective assessment of its options and is clear that the identified provider is the only one that meets all its requirements. The provider offers a Cancer specific tool, thereby supporting the evaluation of the effect on the earlier diagnosis of cancer (aim of the LTP), is the only affordable solution, and is known to be able to meet the CCG's urgent go-live requirements. It is also known that the provider can integrate in to EMIS, as is required. As a result of all the material factors noted above, the requirement is being awarded in line with the negotiated procedure without prior publication and specifically regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 'competition is absent for technical reasons'. The CCG is using the Regulations solely as a guide as to the appropriateness of its decision-making and nothing in this Notice or elsewhere intends to bind the CCG to the Regulations or any part of them. CCGs are subcentral authorities, and this requirement is therefore a sub-threshold requirement. The contract will be awarded to C the Signs. The value of this notice is £158,724 for a 3 year period.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2021/S 000-022778

Section VII. Changes

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

II.1.4

Place of text to be modified

Short Description

Instead of

Text

Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire CCG (BNSSG CCG) is proposing to award the provision of a Primary Care Early Diagnosis of Cancer Digital Support.

The CCG has undertaken an objective assessment of its options and is clear that the identified provider is the only one that meets all its requirements. The provider offers a Cancer specific tool, thereby supporting the evaluation of the effect on the earlier diagnosis of cancer (aim of the LTP), is the only affordable solution, and is known to be able to meet the CCG's urgent go-live requirements. It is also known that the provider can integrate in to

EMIS, as is required.

As a result of all the material factors noted above, the requirement is being awarded in line with the negotiated procedure without prior publication and specifically regulation

32(2)(b)(ii) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 'competition is absent for technical reasons'. The CCG is using the Regulations solely as a guide as to the appropriateness of its decision-making and nothing in this Notice or elsewhere intends to bind the CCG to the Regulations or any part of them. CCGs are sub-central authorities, and this requirement is therefore a sub-threshold requirement. The contract will be awarded to C the Signs.

The value of this notice is £158,724 for a 3 year period.

Read

Text

Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire CCG (BNSSG CCG) is proposing to award the provision of a Primary Care Early Diagnosis of Cancer Digital Support.

The CCG has undertaken an objective assessment of its options and is clear that the identified provider is the only one that meets all its requirements. The provider offers a Cancer specific tool, thereby supporting the evaluation of the effect on the earlier diagnosis of cancer (aim of the LTP), is the only affordable solution, and is known to be able to meet the CCG's urgent go-live requirements. It is also known that the provider can integrate in to

EMIS, as is required.

As a result of all the material factors noted above, the requirement is being awarded in line with the negotiated procedure without prior publication and specifically regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 'competition is absent for technical reasons'. C The Signs is the only provider capable of meeting the Commissioner's requirements, integrating with existing embedded systems, within the Commissioner's defined financial envelope.

The contract will be awarded to C the Signs.

The value of this notice is £476,160 for a 3 year period.

Section number

II.1.7

Place of text to be modified

Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Instead of

Text

£158,724

Read

Text

£476,160

Section number

11.2.4

Place of text to be modified

Description of the procurement

Instead of

Text

Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire CCG (BNSSG CCG) is proposing to award the provision of a Primary Care Early Diagnosis of Cancer Digital Support.

The CCG has undertaken an objective assessment of its options and is clear that the identified provider is the only one that meets all its requirements. The provider offers a Cancer specific tool, thereby supporting the evaluation of the effect on the earlier diagnosis of cancer (aim of the LTP), is the only affordable solution, and is known to be able to meet the CCG's urgent go-live requirements. It is also known that the provider can integrate in to

EMIS, as is required.

As a result of all the material factors noted above, the requirement is being awarded in line with the negotiated procedure without prior publication and specifically regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 'competition is absent for technical reasons'. The CCG is using the Regulations solely as a guide as to the appropriateness of its decision-making and nothing in this Notice or elsewhere intends to bind the CCG to the Regulations or any part of them. CCGs are sub-central authorities, and this requirement is therefore a sub-threshold requirement.

The value of this notice is £158,724 for a 3 year period.

Read

Text

Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire CCG (BNSSG CCG) is proposing to award the provision of a Primary Care Early Diagnosis of Cancer Digital Support.

The CCG has undertaken an objective assessment of its options and is clear that the identified provider is the only one that meets all its requirements. The provider offers a Cancer specific tool, thereby supporting the evaluation of the effect on the earlier diagnosis of cancer (aim of the LTP), is the only affordable solution, and is known to be able to meet the CCG's urgent go-live requirements. It is also known that the provider can integrate in to

EMIS, as is required.

As a result of all the material factors noted above, the requirement is being awarded in

line with the negotiated procedure without prior publication and specifically regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 'competition is absent for technical reasons'. C The Signs is the only provider capable of meeting the Commissioner's requirements, integrating with existing embedded systems, within the Commissioner's defined financial envelope.

The value of this notice is £476,160 for a 3 year period.

Section number

II.2.14

Place of text to be modified

Additional information

Instead of

Text

The requirement is being awarded in line with the negotiated procedure without prior publication and specifically regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 'competition is absent for technical reasons'. The CCG is using the Regulations solely as a guide as to the appropriateness of its decision-making and nothing in this Notice or elsewhere intends to bind the CCG to the Regulations or any part of them. CCGs are subcentral authorities, and this requirement is therefore a sub-threshold requirement.

Read

Text

The requirement is being awarded in line with the negotiated procedure without prior publication and specifically regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 'competition is absent for technical reasons'. C The Signs is the only provider capable of meeting the Commissioner's requirements, integrating with existing embedded systems, within the Commissioner's defined financial envelope.

Section number

IV.1.1

Place of text to be modified

Type of procedure

Instead of

Text

The requirement is being awarded in line with the negotiated procedure without prior publication and specifically regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 'competition is absent for technical reasons'. The CCG is using the Regulations solely as a guide as to the appropriateness of its decision-making and nothing in this Notice or elsewhere intends to bind the CCG to the Regulations or any part of them. CCGs are subcentral authorities, and this requirement is therefore a sub-threshold requirement.

Read

Text

The requirement is being awarded in line with the negotiated procedure without prior publication and specifically regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 'competition is absent for technical reasons'. C The Signs is the only provider capable of meeting the Commissioner's requirements, integrating with existing embedded systems, within the Commissioner's defined financial envelope.

Section number

V.2.4

Place of text to be modified

Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Instead of

Text

Total value of the contract/lot: £158,724

Read

Text

Total value of the contract/lot: £476,160

Section number

VI.3

Place of text to be modified

Additional Information

Instead of

Text

The requirement is being awarded in line with the negotiated procedure without prior publication and specifically regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 'competition is absent for technical reasons'. The CCG is using the Regulations solely as a guide as to the appropriateness of its decision-making and nothing in this Notice or elsewhere intends to bind the CCG to the Regulations or any part of them. CCGs are subcentral authorities, and this requirement is therefore a sub-threshold requirement.

Read

Text

The requirement is being awarded in line with the negotiated procedure without prior publication and specifically regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 'competition is absent for technical reasons'. C The Signs is the only provider capable of meeting the Commissioner's requirements, integrating with existing embedded systems, within the Commissioner's defined financial envelope.